GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3087
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.08.2025

ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW EMRS
+3087. Dr. Manna Lal Rawat:
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS) functioning in the country before 2014; and

(b) the number of new EMRSs sanctioned by the Government since 2014 till date and the number of schools out of them under construction and functioning at present?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SH. DURGADAS UIKEY)

(a) A total of 123 EMRSs were functioning in the country till 2013—14.

(b) A total of 555 EMRSs have been sanctioned by the Government from 2014-15 to till date, out of which 312 EMRSs have been made functional by the State Government . Out of these 555
EMRSs , construction of building for 211 EMRS has been completed and 344 EMRSs are in under construction stage.
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